
 

  

 

 

 

 

Reference number
Numéro de référence
ISO 5507:2002(E/F)

© ISO 2002

 

 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL 
STANDARD 

NORME 
INTERNATIONALE

ISO
5507

Third edition
Troisième édition

2002-11-01

Oilseeds, vegetable oils and fats — 
Nomenclature 

Graines oléagineuses, corps gras d'origine 
végétale — Nomenclature 
 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

PDF disclaimer 
This PDF file may contain embedded typefaces. In accordance with Adobe's licensing policy, this file may be printed or viewed but shall not 
be edited unless the typefaces which are embedded are licensed to and installed on the computer performing the editing. In downloading this 
file, parties accept therein the responsibility of not infringing Adobe's licensing policy. The ISO Central Secretariat accepts no liability in this 
area. 

Adobe is a trademark of Adobe Systems Incorporated. 

Details of the software products used to create this PDF file can be found in the General Info relative to the file; the PDF-creation parameters 
were optimized for printing. Every care has been taken to ensure that the file is suitable for use by ISO member bodies. In the unlikely event 
that a problem relating to it is found, please inform the Central Secretariat at the address given below. 

 

PDF – Exonération de responsabilité 
Le présent fichier PDF peut contenir des polices de caractères intégrées. Conformément aux conditions de licence d'Adobe, ce fichier peut 
être imprimé ou visualisé, mais ne doit pas être modifié à moins que l'ordinateur employé à cet effet ne bénéficie d'une licence autorisant 
l'utilisation de ces polices et que celles-ci y soient installées. Lors du téléchargement de ce fichier, les parties concernées acceptent de fait la 
responsabilité de ne pas enfreindre les conditions de licence d'Adobe. Le Secrétariat central de l'ISO décline toute responsabilité en la 
matière. 

Adobe est une marque déposée d'Adobe Systems Incorporated. 

Les détails relatifs aux produits logiciels utilisés pour la création du présent fichier PDF sont disponibles dans la rubrique General Info du 
fichier; les paramètres de création PDF ont été optimisés pour l'impression. Toutes les mesures ont été prises pour garantir l'exploitation de 
ce fichier par les comités membres de l'ISO. Dans le cas peu probable où surviendrait un problème d'utilisation, veuillez en informer le 
Secrétariat central à l'adresse donnée ci-dessous. 

 

©   ISO 2002 
The reproduction of the terms and definitions contained in this International Standard is permitted in teaching manuals, instruction booklets, 
technical publications and journals for strictly educational or implementation purposes. The conditions for such reproduction are: that no 
modifications are made to the terms and definitions; that such reproduction is not permitted for dictionaries or similar publications offered for 
sale; and that this International Standard is referenced as the source document. 
With the sole exceptions noted above, no other part of this publication may be reproduced or utilized in any form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from either ISO at the address below or ISO's member body in 
the country of the requester. 

La reproduction des termes et des définitions contenus dans la présente Norme internationale est autorisée dans les manuels d'enseignement, 
les modes d'emploi, les publications et revues techniques destinés exclusivement à l'enseignement ou à la mise en application. Les conditions 
d'une telle reproduction sont les suivantes: aucune modification n'est apportée aux termes et définitions; la reproduction n'est pas autorisée 
dans des dictionnaires ou publications similaires destinés à la vente; la présente Norme internationale est citée comme document source. 
À la seule exception mentionnée ci-dessus, aucune partie de cette publication ne peut être reproduite ni utilisée sous quelque forme que ce soit 
et par aucun procédé, électronique ou mécanique, y compris la photocopie et les microfilms, sans l'accord écrit de l'ISO à l'adresse ci-après ou 
du comité membre de l'ISO dans le pays du demandeur. 

ISO copyright office 
Case postale 56 • CH-1211 Geneva 20 
Tel.  + 41 22 749 01 11 
Fax  + 41 22 749 09 47 
E-mail  copyright@iso.org 
Web  www.iso.org 
Published in Switzerland/Publié en Suisse 
 

ii © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés iii
 

Foreword 

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide federation of national standards bodies (ISO 
member bodies). The work of preparing International Standards is normally carried out through ISO technical 
committees. Each member body interested in a subject for which a technical committee has been established has 
the right to be represented on that committee. International organizations, governmental and non-governmental, in 
liaison with ISO, also take part in the work. ISO collaborates closely with the International Electrotechnical 
Commission (IEC) on all matters of electrotechnical standardization. 

International Standards are drafted in accordance with the rules given in the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 3. 

The main task of technical committees is to prepare International Standards. Draft International Standards adopted 
by the technical committees are circulated to the member bodies for voting. Publication as an International 
Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the member bodies casting a vote. 

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this International Standard may be the subject of 
patent rights. ISO shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights. 

ISO 5507 was prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 34, Food products, Subcommittee SC 2, Oleaginous 
seeds and fruits. 

This third edition cancels and replaces the second edition (ISO 5507:1992), which has been technically revised. 

The Russian version has also been deleted. 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

iv © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

Avant-propos 

L'ISO (Organisation internationale de normalisation) est une fédération mondiale d'organismes nationaux de 
normalisation (comités membres de l'ISO). L'élaboration des Normes internationales est en général confiée aux 
comités techniques de l'ISO. Chaque comité membre intéressé par une étude a le droit de faire partie du comité 
technique créé à cet effet. Les organisations internationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en 
liaison avec l'ISO participent également aux travaux. L'ISO collabore étroitement avec la Commission 
électrotechnique internationale (CEI) en ce qui concerne la normalisation électrotechnique. 

Les Normes internationales sont rédigées conformément aux règles données dans les Directives ISO/CEI, 
Partie 3. 

La tâche principale des comités techniques est d'élaborer les Normes internationales. Les projets de Normes 
internationales adoptés par les comités techniques sont soumis aux comités membres pour vote. Leur publication 
comme Normes internationales requiert l'approbation de 75 % au moins des comités membres votants. 

L'attention est appelée sur le fait que certains des éléments de la présente Norme internationale peuvent faire 
l'objet de droits de propriété intellectuelle ou de droits analogues. L'ISO ne saurait être tenue pour responsable de 
ne pas avoir identifié de tels droits de propriété et averti de leur existence. 

L'ISO 5507 a été élaborée par le comité technique ISO/TC 34, Produits alimentaires, sous-comité SC 2, Graines et 
fruits oléagineux. 

Cette troisième édition annule et remplace la deuxième édition (ISO 5507:1992), qui a fait l'objet d'une révision 
technique. 

La version russe a également été retirée. 

 

 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 
NORME INTERNATIONALE ISO 5507:2002(E/F)

 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 1
 

Oilseeds, vegetable oils and 
fats — Nomenclature 

 Graines oléagineuses, corps 
gras d'origine végétale — 
Nomenclature 

1 Scope 
 

1 Domaine d’application 

This International Standard gives the botanical
names of the main species of oleaginous plants,
together with the names of the corresponding raw
materials and oils (fats). 

An alphabetical index of the raw materials is also
given to assist in the use of this International
Standard. 

 La présente Norme internationale donne les noms 
botaniques des principales espèces de plantes 
oléagineuses, ainsi que les noms des matières 
premières et des corps gras correspondants. 

Un index alphabétique des matières premières est 
également donné pour faciliter l'emploi de la 
présente Norme internationale. 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

2 © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

A1 Abelmoschus esculentus (L.) Moench 
cf. Hibiscus esculentus 

E) See H4 
F) Voir H4 

E) See H4 
F) Voir H4 

A2 Aleurites cordata (Thunb.) R. Br. ex Steud. 
cf. Vernicia cordata 

E) See V1 
F) Voir V1 

E) See V1 
F) Voir V1 

A3* Aleurites fordii Hemsl. E) Tung nut 
F) Tung (graines de) 

E) Tung nut oil 
F) Huile de tung 

Huile de bois de Chine 
A4* Aleurites moluccana (L.) Willd. E) Candle nut 

Indian walnut 
F) Bancoul (noix de) 

E) Candle nut oil 
Artist's oil 
Lumbang oil 
Kukui oil 

F) Huile de bancoul 
A5 Aleurites montana (Lour.) Wils. 

cf. Vernicia montana 
E) See V3 
F) Voir V3 

E) See V3 
F) Voir V3 

A6* Anarcadium occidentale L. E) Cashew nut 
F) Cajou (noix de) 

E) Cashew nut oil 
F) Beurre d'anacarde 

A7* Arachis hypogaea L. E) Arachis (seeds) 
Earthnut 
Groundnut kernel 
Peanut 

F) Arachide (graines d') 
Cacahouète 

E) Arachis seed oil 
Groundnut oil 
Peanut oil 
Nut oil 

F) Huile d'arachide 

A8* Argania spinosa (L.) Skeels E) Argan nut 
F) Argan (amandes de noyaux 

d') 

E) Argan oil 
F) Huile d'argan 

A9 Armeniaca vulgaris Lam. 
cf. Prunus armeniaca 

E) See P6 
F) Voir P6 

E) See P6 
F) Voir P6 

A10 Attalea cohune (Mart.) 
cf. Orbignya cohune 

E) See O4 
F) Voir O4 

E) See O4 
F) Voir O4 

A11* Attalea speciosa Mart. ex Spreng.; 
syn. Orbignya speciosa (Mart.) Barb. Rodr. 

E) Babassu kernel 
F) Babassu (noix de) 

E) Babassu oil 
F) Huile de babassu 

A12 Azadirachta indica A. Juss.; 
syn. Antelaea azadirachta (L.) Adelbert 

E) Neem (seeds) 
F) Neem (graines de) 

E) Neem oil 
F) Huile de neem 

B1 Bassia longifolia L. 
cf. Madhuca longifolia 

E) See M2 
F) Voir M2 

E) See M2 
F) Voir M2 

B2* Borago officinalis L. E) Borage (seeds) 
F) Bourrache (graines de) 

E) Borage (seed) oil 
F) Huile de bourrache 

B3 Brassica juncea (L.) Czern. et Coss. E) Brown mustard (seeds) 
Indian mustard (seeds) 
Canola 
Rape (seeds) 

F) Moutarde brune (graines de) 
Moutarde d'Inde (graines de) 

E) Brown mustard seed oil 
Indian mustard seed oil 
Rapeseed oil 

F) Huile de moutarde brune 
Huile de moutarde d'Inde 

B4* Brassica napus L. var. oleifera E) Rape (seeds) 
Canola 

F) Colza (graines de) 

E) Rapeseed oil 
 
F) Huile de colza 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 3
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

B5* Brassica nigra (L.) W.D.J. Koch E) Black mustard (seeds) 
F) Moutarde noire (graines de) 

E) Black mustard seed oil 
F) Huile de moutarde noire 

B6* Brassica rapa L.; 

syn. Brassica campestris L. 
E) Turnip rape (seeds) 

Rape (seeds) 
Canola 

F) Navette (graines de) 
Colza (graines de) 

E) Rapeseed oil 
Canola oil 

F) Huile de colza 

B7 Butyrospermum paradoxum (Gaertn. f.) 
Hepper; 

syn. Butyrospermum parkii (G. Don) 
Kotschy 

cf. Vitellaria paradoxa 

E) See V5 
F) Voir V5 

E) See V5 
F) Voir V5 

C1* Camelina sativa (L.) Crantz E) Cameline (seeds) 
F) Cameline (graines de) 

E) Cameline seed oil 
F) Huile de cameline 

C2* Camellia sinensis (L.) Kuntze E) Tea (seeds) 
F) Thé (graines de) 

E) Teaseed oil 
F) Huile de thé 

C3* Cannabis sativa L. E) Cannabis (seeds) 
Hemp (seeds) 

F) Chènevis (graines de) 
Chanvre (graines de) 

E) Cannabis oil 
Hempseed oil 

F) Huile de chènevis 

C4* Carica papaya L. E) Papaya (seeds) 
F) Papaye (graines de) 

E) Papaya seed oil 
F) Huile de papaye 

C5* Carthamus tinctorius L. E) Safflower (seeds) 
 

F) Carthame (graines de) 

E) Safflower oil 
Safflowerseed oil 

F) Huile de carthame 

C6* Ceiba pentandra (L.) Gaertn. E) Kapok (seeds) 
F) Kapok (graines de) 

E) Kapokseed oil 
F) Huile de kapok 

C7* Citrus aurantiifolia (Christm.) Swingle E) Lime (seeds) 
F) Citron vert (pépins de) 

E) Lime seed oil 
F) Huile de pépins de citron 

vert 

C8* Citrus limon L. Burm. f. E) Lemon (seeds) 
F) Citron (pépins de) 

E) Lemon seed oil 
F) Huile de pépins de citron 

C9* Citrus paradisi Macfad. E) Grapefruit (seeds) 
F) Pamplemousse (pépins de) 

E) Grapefruit seed oil 
F) Huile des pépins de 

pamplemousse 

C10* Citrus sinensis (L.) Osbeck E) Sweet orange (seeds) 
F) Orange (pépins d') 

E) Sweet orange seed oil 
F) Huile des pépins d'orange 

Citrullus lanatus (Thunb.) Matsum. et 
Nakai 

C11 

Citrullus spp. 

E) Watermelon (seeds) 
 

F) Melon d'eau (graines de) 
Pastèque (graines de) 

E) Watermelon seed oil 
Oontanga oil 

F) Huile de graines de 
pastèque 

C12* Cocos nucifera L. E) Coconut 
Copra (kernels) 

F) Coco (noix de) 
Coprah (amandes de) 

E) Coconut oil 
Copra oil 

F) Huile de coco 
Huile de coprah 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

4 © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

C13* Coffea arabica L. E) Coffee bean 
 
 

F) Café (grains de) 

E) Coffee seed oil 
Arabica or Robusta 
coffee oil 

F) Huile de café 

C14 Corozo oleifera (H. B. K.) L. H. Bailey 
cf. Elaeis oleifera 

E) See E2 
F) Voir E2 

E) See E2 
F) Voir E2 

C15* Corylus avellana L. E) Hazelnut 

F) Noisette 

E) Hazelnut oil 

F) Huile de noisette 

C16* Crambe abyssinica Hochst. ex R.E. Fr. E) Abyssinian kale (seeds) 
Abyssinian cabbage (seeds) 
Crambe seeds 
Sea kale seeds 

F) Crambe (graines de) 
Chou abyssin (graines de) 

E) Sea kale oil 
Crambe oil 
 
 

F) Huile de crambe 

C17* Croton tiglium L. E) Croton (seeds) 

F) Croton (graines de) 

E) Croton seed oil 

F) Huile de croton 
C18* Cucumis melo L. E) Musk melon (seeds) 

Cantaloupe (seeds) 

F) Melon (pépins de) 

E) Musk melon seed oil 
 

F) Huile de pépins de melon 

Cucurbita maxima Duchesne C19* 

Cucurbita pepo L. 

E) Pumpkin (seeds) 
Squash (seeds) 
Vegetable marrow (seeds) 
 

F) Citrouille (pépins de) 
Courge (pépins de) 
Potiron (pépins de) 

E) Pumpkinseed oil 
Squash seed oil 
Vegetable marrow seed 
oil 

F) Huile de pépins de 
cucurbitacées (citrouille 
courge, potiron) 

C20 Cuphea spp.  E) Cuphea (seeds) 

F) Cuphéa 

E) Cuphea seed oil 

F) Huile de cuphéa 
C21* Cynara cardunculus L. E) Artichoke 

F) Cynara (graines de) 
Cardon (graines de) 

E) Artichoke seed oil 
F) Huile de cynara 

Huile de cardon 

E1* Elaeis guineensis Jacq. E) Oil palm fruit (pericarp) 
Palm kernel 

F) Palme (péricarpe) 
Palmiste (noix de) 

E) Palm oil 
Palm kernel oil 

F) Huile de palme 
Huile de palmiste 

E2* Elaeis oleifera (Kunth) Cortés; 
syn. Elaeis melanococca auctores non 
Gaertn.; 
syn. Alfonsia oleifera Kunth; 
syn. Corozo oleifera (H. B. K.) L. H. Bailey 

E) South American oil palm 
kernel 
South American oil palm fruit 
(pericarp) 

F) Palmiste d'Amérique du Sud 
(noix de) 
Palme d'Amérique du Sud 
(péricarpe) 

E) South American palm 
kernel oil 
South American palm oil 
 

F) Huile de palmiste 
d'Amérique du Sud 
Huile de palme 
d'Amérique du Sud 

E3* Euphorbia lathyris L. E) Spurge (seeds) 

F) Épurge (graines d') 

E) Spurge seed oil 

F) Huile d'épurge 
F1* Fagus sylvatica L. E) Beech nut 

F) Faine 

E) Beechnut oil 

F) Huile de faine 

G1* Glycine max (L.) Merr. E) Soya bean 
Soybean 

F) Soja (graines de) 

E) Soyabean oil 
Soybean oil 

F) Huile de soja 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 5
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

G2 Gossypium spp. E) Cotton (seeds) 
F) Coton (graines de) 

E) Cottonseed oil 
F) Huile de coton 

G3* Guizotia abyssinica (L. f.) Cass. E) Niger seeds 
F) Niger (graines de) 

E) Nigerseed oil 
F) Huile de niger 

H1* Helianthus annuus L. E) Sunflower (seeds) 
 
F) Tournesol (graines de) 

E) Sunflowerseed oil 
Sunflower oil 

F) Huile de tournesol 

H2* Hevea brasiliensis (Wild. ex A. Juss) Muell. 
Arg. 

E) Rubber (seeds) 
F) Hévéa (graines d') 

Caoutchouc (graines de) 

E) Rubber seed oil 
F) Huile d'hévéa 

H3* Hibiscus cannabinus L. E) Kenaf 
Ambadi 

F) Guimauve chanvre 

E) Kenaf seed oil 
Ambadi seed oil 

F) Huile de guimauve 

H4* Hibiscus esculentus L. E) Okra (seeds) 
F) Gombo 

E) Okra seed oil 
F) Huile de gombo 

H5* Hibiscus sabdariffa L. E) Roselle (seeds) 
F) Hibiscus (graines d') 

E) Roselle seed oil 
F) Huile d'hibiscus 

I1 Isatis tinctoria L. E) Woad (seeds) 
F) Pastel (graines de) 

E) Woad seed oil 
F) Huile de pastel 

J1* Jatropha curcas L. E) Physic nut 
 
F) Jatropha (graines de) 

Pignon d'Inde (graines de) 
Pulghère (graines de) ou 
Purghère (graines de) 

E) Jatropha seed oil, 
Physic nut oil 

F) Huile de jatropha, 
Huile de pignon d'Inde, 
Huile de pulghère ou 
purghère 

J2* Juglans regia L. E) Walnut 
F) Noix 

E) Walnut oil 
F) Huile de noix 

L1* Lagenaria siceraria (Molina) Standl. E) Calabash (seeds) 
F) Gourde 

Calebasse 

E) Calabash (seed) oil 
F) Huile de calebasse 

Lesquerella fendleri L2 

Lesquerella grandiflora 

E) Lesquerella (seeds) 
F) Lesquerelle (graines de) 

E) Lesquerella oil 
F) Huile de lesquerelle 

L3 Licania rigida Benth. E) Oiticica (seeds) 
F) Oiticica (graines d') 

E) Oiticica oil 
F) Huile d'oiticica 

L4* Limnanthes alba Hartw. ex Benth. E) Meadowfoam (seeds) 
F) Limnanthe (graines de) 

E) Meadowfoam seed oil 
F) Huile de limnanthe 

L5* Linum usitatissimum L.  E) Flaxseed, Linseed 
Solin (seeds) (low linolenic 
flaxseed) 

F) Lin (graines de) 
Lin à basse teneur en acide 
linolénique 

E) Linseed oil 
Solin oil (low linolenic 
flaxseed oil) 

F) Huile de lin 
Huile de lin à basse 
teneur en acide 
linolénique 

L6* Lupinus albus L. E) White lupin (seeds) 
F) Lupin blanc (graines de) 

E) White lupin seed oil 
F) Huile de lupin 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

6 © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

L7* Lupinus mutabilis Sweet E) Taroi 
Tarwi (seeds) 

F) Lupin changeant (graines de) 

E) Tarwi seed oil 
 
F) Huile de lupin 

L8* Lycopersicon esculentum Mill.; 

syn. Lycopersicon lycopersicum (L.) Karst. 
ex Farw. 

E) Tomato (seeds) 
F) Tomate (pépins de) 

E) Tomato seed oil 
F) Huile de pépins de 
tomate 

M1* Macadamia ternifolia F. Muell. E) Macadamia nut 
Queensland nut 

F) Macadamia (noix de) 

E) Macadamia oil 
Queensland nut oil 

F) Huile de macadamia 

M2* Madhuca longifolia (L.) J.F. Macbr.; 

syn. Bassia longifolia L. 

E) Indian illipe seed 
Mowrah seed 

F) Illipé (graines d') 
Mowrah (graines de) 

E) Indian illipe butter 
Mowrah butter 

F) Beurre d'illipé 

M3 Myristica spp. E) Muscat nut 
 
F) Muscade (noix de) 

E) Myristica fats 
Ucuhuba oil 

F) Huile de noix de muscade 

N1* Nigella sativa L.  E) Black cumin seeds 
F) Nigelle 

Cumin (graines de) 

E) Black cumin seed oil 
F) Huile de nigelle 

O1* Oenothera biennis L. E) Evening primrose (seeds) 
F) Onagre (graines d') 

E) Evening primrose seed oil 
F) Huile d'onagre 

E) Olive (pericarp) 
F) Olive (péricarpe) 

E) Olive oil 
F) Huile d'olive 

E) Olive kernel 
F) Olive (amandon d') 

E) Olive kernel oil 
F) Huile d'amandon d'olive 

O2* Olea europaea L. 

E) Olive pomace 
F) Olive (grignons d') 

E) Olive pomace oil 
F) Huile de grignons d'olive 

O3* Ongokea gore (Hua) Pierre E) Boleko nut 
 
F) Boleko (noix de) 

E) Boleko (nut) oil 
Isano (nut) oil 

F) Huile de boleko 
Huile d'ongokea 
Huile d'isano 

O4* Orbignya cohune (Mart.) Dahlgren ex 
Standl.; 

syn. Attalea cohune (Mart.) 

E) Ouricouri 
Cohune seeds 

F) Ouricuri 
Cohune (amande de) 

E) Ouricouri fat 
Cohune seed oil 

F) Huile de cohune 

Orbignya huebneri Burret 

Orbignya oleifera Burret 

O5* 

Orbignya martiana Barb. Rodr. 

E) Babassu kernel 
F) Babassu (noix de) 

E) Babassu nut oil 
F) Huile de babassu 

O6 Orbignya speciosa (Martius) Barb. Rodr. 

cf. Attalea speciosa 

E) See A11 
F) Voir A11 

E) See A11 
F) Voir A11 

O7* Oryza sativa L. E) Rice bran 
F) Riz (son de) 

E) Rice bran oil 
F) Huile de son de riz 

P1* Papaver somniferum L. E) Poppy (seeds) 
F) Oeillette (graines d') 

Pavot (graines de) 

E) Poppyseed oil 
F) Huile d'œillette 

 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 7
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

P2* Perilla frutescens (L.) Britton E) Perilla (seeds) 
 
F) Périlla (graines de) 

E) Perilla seed oil 
Egoma oil 

F) Huile de périlla 

P3* Persea americana Mill. E) Avocado (pear, mesocarp) 
Avocado kernel 

F) Avocat (mésocarpe) 

E) Avocado pear oil 
Avocado kernel oil 

F) Huile d'avocat 

P4* Pinus pinea L.  E) Umbrella pine 
F) Pin pinier 

E) Pine kernel oil 
F) Huile de pignon 

P5* Pistacia vera L. E) Pistachio 
F) Pistache 

E) Pistachio oil 
F) Huile de pistache 

P6* Prunus armeniaca L.; 

syn. Armeniaca vulgaris 

E) Apricot kernel 
F) Abricot (amandes de noyaux 

d') 

E) Apricot kernel oil 
F) Huile (de noyaux) 

d'abricot 

P7* Prunus domestica L. E) Plum kernel 
F) Prune (amandes de noyaux 

de) 

E) Plum kernel oil 
F) Huile de noyaux de prune 

P8* Prunus dulcis (Mill.) D.A. Webb var. amara 
(DC) Buchheim; 

syn. Prunus amygdalus Batsch var. amara 
(DC) Focke 

E) Bitter almond kernel 
F) Amande amère 

E) Almond oil 
F) Huile d'amande amère 

P9* Prunus dulcis (Mill.) D.A. Webb. var. dulcis 
(DC) Buchheim; 

syn. Prunus amygdalus Batsch var. sativa 
(C.F. Ludw.) Focke 

E) Sweet almond kernel 
F) Amande douce 

E) Sweet almond oil 
F) Huile d'amande douce 

P10* Prunus persica (L.) Batsch E) Peach kernel 
F) Pêche (amandes de noyaux 

de) 

E) Peach kernel oil 
F) Huile de noyaux de pêche 

R1 Rhus succedanea L. E) Sumac fruit 
Sumac berry 

F) Rhus (fruit de) 
Sumac 

E) Japan tallow 
Japan wax 

F) Cire du Japon 

R2* Ribes nigrum L. E) Blackcurrant (pips) 
F) Cassis (pépins de) 

E) Blackcurrant pip oil 
F) Huile de pépins de cassis 

R3* Ricinus communis L. E) Castor (seeds) 
Castor bean 

F) Ricin (graines de) 

E) Castor oil 
Castorseed oil 

F) Huile de ricin 

E) Chinese tallow tree (fruit, 
mesocarp) 

F) Stillingia (fruit de, mésocarpe) 

E) Chinese vegetable tallow 
 

F) Suif chinois 

S1* Sapium sebiferum (L.) Roxb. 

E) Chinese tallow tree (seeds) 
F) Stillingia (graines de) 

E) Stillingia oil 
F) Huile de stillingia 

S2* Sesamum indicum L. E) Sesame (seeds) 
 

F) Sésame (graines de) 

E) Sesameseed oil 
Sesame oil 

F) Huile de sésame 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

8 © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

No. 
No 

Botanical name 
Nom botanique 

Name of the raw material 
Nom de la matière première 

Name of the oil (fat) 
Nom du corps gras 

Shorea macrophylla (de Vries) P.S. Ashton S3* 

Shorea stenoptera Burck 

E) Borneo illipe 
Borneo tallow nut 
Shorea illipe nut 
Shorea nut 
Tenkawang nut (Borneo) 
Enkabang illipe (Sarawak) 

F) Shorea (graines de) 
Illipé de Bornéo 

E) Borneo oil 
Borneo tallow 
Illipe butter 
 
 
 

F) Suif de Bornéo 
Beurre d'illipé de Bornéo 

S4* Shorea robusta C.F. Gaertn. E) Sal nut 
F) Sal (graines de) 

E) Sal fat 
F) Graisse de sal 

S5* Simmondsia chinensis (Link) C.K. Schneid. E) Jojoba 
F) Jojoba 

E) Jojoba oil 
F) Huile de jojoba 

S6* Sinapis alba L. E) White mustard (seeds) 
Yellow mustard (seeds) 

F) Moutarde blanche (graines 
de) 

E) White mustard oil 
White mustard seed oil 

F) Huile de moutarde 
blanche 

S7* Sinapis arvensis L. E) Charlock (seeds) 
Wild mustard seed 

F) Moutarde des champs 
Sanve (graines de) 

E) Charlock mustard- seed 
oil 
 

F) Huile de moutarde des 
champs 

T1* Theobroma cacao L. E) Cocoa bean 
 
F) Cacao (fèves de) 

E) Cocoa butter 
Theobroma oil 

F) Beurre de cacao 
T2* Toxicodendron succedaneum (L.) Kuntze 

cf. Rhus succedanea 
E) See R1 
F) Voir R1 

E) See R1 
F) Voir R1 

T3* Triticum aestivum L.; 
syn. Triticum sativum Lam. 

E) Common wheat (germ) 
F) Blé (germe de) 

E) Wheat germ oil 
F) Huile de germe de blé 

T4* Triticum durum Desf. E) Durum wheat (germ) 
F) Blé dur (germe de) 

E) Durum germ oil 
F) Huile de germe de blé 

V1 Vernicia cordata (Thunb.) Airy Shaw; 
syn. Aleurites cordata (Thunb.) R. Br. ex 
Steud. 

E) Japanese wood oil tree 
(seeds) 

F) Bois du Japon (graines de) 

E) Japanese wood oil 
 
F) Huile de bois du Japon 

V2* Vernicia fordii (Hemsl.) Airy Shaw 
cf. Aleurites fordii 

E) See A3 
F) Voir A3 

E) See A3 
F) Voir A3 

V3* Vernicia montana (Lour.); 
syn. Aleurites montana (Lour.) Wils. 

E) Tung nut 
Mu oil nut 

F) Abrasin (graines d') 

E) Chinese wood oil 
China wood oil 

F) Huile d'abrasin 
Huile de bois de Chine 

V4 Vernonia spp. E) Vernonia (seeds) 
F) Vernonia (graines de) 

E) Vernonia seed oil 
F) Huile de vernonia 

V5* Vitellaria parodoxa C.F. Gaertn. E) Shea nut 
F) Karité (amande de, noix de) 

E) Shea butter 
F) Beurre de karité 

V6* Vitis vinifera L. E) Grape (seeds) 
F) Raisin (pépins de) 

E) Grapeseed oil 
F) Huile de pépins de raisin 

Z1* Zea mays L. E) Maize (germ) 
Corn (germ) 

F) Maïs (germe de) 

E) Maize oil 
Corn oil 

F) Huile (de germe) de maïs 

* Term established by ISTA/Terme établi par l'ISTA. 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 9
 

Alphabetical index of the raw materials 

NOTE The index number quoted, for example A.3 and C.5, is the initial letter of the botanical name followed by the number 
under which the name and species may be found, together with the English and French names of the corresponding raw 
material. 

A 

Abyssinian cabbage (seeds)     C16 
Abyssinian kale (seeds)     C16 
Ambadi     H3 
Apricot kernel     A9, P6 
Arachis (seeds)     A7 
Argan nut     A8 
Artichoke     C21 
Avocado (pear, mesocarp)     P3 
Avocado kernel     P3 

B 

Babassu kernel     A11, O5 
Beech nut     F1 
Bitter almond kernel     P8 
Black cumin seeds     N1 
Black mustard (seeds)     B5 
Blackcurrant (pips)     R2 
Boleko nut     O3 
Borage (seeds)     B2 
Borneo illipe     S3 
Borneo tallow nut     S3 
Brown mustard (seeds)     B3 

C 

Calabash (seeds)     L1 
Cameline (seeds)     C1 
Candle nut     A4 
Cannabis (seeds)     C3 
Canola     B3, B4, B6 
Cantaloupe (seeds)     C18 
Cashew nut     A6 
Castor (seeds)     R3 
Castor bean     R3 
Charlock (seeds)     S7 
Chinese tallow tree (fruit, 

mesocarp)     S1 
Chinese tallow tree (seeds)     S1 
Cocoa bean     T1 
Coconut     C12 
Coffee bean     C13 
Cohune seeds     A10, O4 
Common wheat (germ)     T3 
Copra (kernels)     C12 
Corn (germ)     Z1 
Cotton (seeds)     G2 
Crambe seeds     C16 
Croton (seeds)     C17 
Cuphea (seeds)     C20 

D 

Durum wheat (germ)     T4 

E 

Earthnut     A7 
Enkabang illipe (Sarawak)     S3 
Evening primrose (seeds)     O1 

F 

Flaxseed     L5 

G 

Grape (seeds)     V6 
Grapefruit (seeds)     C9 
Groundnut kernel     A7 

H 

Hazelnut     C15 
Hemp (seeds)     C3 

I 

Indian illipe seed     B1, M2 
Indian mustard (seeds)     B3 
Indian walnut     A4 

J 

Japanese wood oil tree (seeds)  
    A2, V1 

Jojoba     S5 

K 

Kapok (seeds)     C6 
Kenaf     H3 

L 

Lemon (seeds)     C8 
Lesquerella (seeds)     L2 
Lime (seeds)     C7 
Linseed     L5 

M 

Macadamia nuts     M1 
Maize (germ)     Z1 
Meadowfoam (seeds)     L4 
Mowrah seed     M2 
Mu oil nut     V3 
Muscat nut     M3 
Musk melon (seeds)     C18 

N 

Neem (seeds)     A12 
Niger seed     G3 

O 

Oil palm fruit (pericarp)     E1, E2 
Oiticica (seeds)     L3 
Okra (seeds)     A1, H4 
Olive     O2 
Olive kernel     O2 
Olive pomace     O2 
Olive (pericarp)     O2 
Ouricouri     A10, O4 

P 

Palm kernel     E1, E2 
Papaya (seeds)     C4 
Peach kernel     P10 
Peanut     A7 
Perilla (seeds)     P2 
Physic nut     J1 
Pistachio     P5 
Plum kernel     P7 
Poppy (seeds)     P1 
Pumpkin (seeds)     C19 

Q 

Queensland nut     M1 

R 

Rape (seeds)     B3, B4, B6 
Rice bran     O7 
Roselle (seeds)     H5 
Rubber (seeds)     H2 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

10 © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

S 

Safflower (seeds)     C5 
Sal nut     S4 
Sea kale seeds     C16 
Sesame (seeds)     S2 
Shea nut     B7, V5 
Shorea illipe nut     S3 
Shorea nut     S3 
Solin (seeds)     L5 
Soya bean     G1 
Soybean      G1 
Spurge (seeds)     E3 
Squash (seeds)     C19 
Sumac     R1, T2 
Sunflower (seeds)     H1 
Sweet almond kernel     P9 
Sweet orange (seeds)     C10 

T 

Taroi     L7 
Tarwi (seeds)     L7 
Tea (seeds)     C2 
Tenkawang nut (Borneo)     S3 
Tomato (seeds)     L8 
Tung nut     A3, A5, V3  
Turnip rape (seeds)     B6 

U 

Umbrella pine     P4 

V 

Vegetable marrow (seeds)     C19 
Vernonia (seeds)     V4 

W 

Walnut     J2 
Watermelon (seeds)     C11 
White lupin (seeds)     L6 
White mustard (seeds)     S6 
Wild mustard seed     S7 
Woad (seeds)     I1 

Y 

Yellow mustard (seeds)     S6 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 11
 

Index alphabétique des matières premières 

NOTE Les sigles, par exemple A.3 et C.5, indiquent les lettres initiales des noms botaniques et le numéro d’ordre sous 
lequel on trouvera le nom, ainsi que l’espèce et les noms anglais et français de la matière première correspondante. 

A 

Abrasin (graines d')     A5, V3 
Abricot (amandes de  

noyaux d')     A9, P6 
Amande amère     P8 
Amande douce     P9 
Arachide (graines d')     A7 
Argan (amandes de noyaux d')     A8 
Avocat (mésocarpe)     P3 

B 

Babassu (noix de)     A11, O5 
Bancoul (noix de)     A4 
Blé (germe de)     T3 
Blé dur (germe de)     T4 
Bois du Japon (graines de)     A2, V1 
Boleko (noix de)     O3 
Bourrache (graines de)     B2 

C 

Cacao (fèves de)     T1 
Cacahouète     A7 
Café (grains de)     C13 
Calebasse     L1 
Cajou (noix de)     A6 
Cameline (graines de)     C1 
Caoutchouc (graines de)     H2 
Cardon (graines de)     C21 
Carthame (graines de)     C5 
Cassis (pépins de)     R2 
Chanvre (graines de)     C3 
Chènevis (graines de)     C3 
Chou abyssin (graines de)     C16 
Citron (pépins de)     C8 
Citron vert (pépins de)     C7 
Citrouille (pépins de)     C19 
Coco (noix de)     C12 
Cohune (amande de)     A10, O4 
Colza (graines de)     B4, B6 
Coprah (amandes de)     C12 
Coton (graines de)     G2 
Courge (pépins de)     C19 
Crambe (graines de)     C16 
Croton (graines de)     C17 
Cumin (graines de)     N1 
Cuphéa     C20 
Cynara (graines de)     C21 

E 

Épurge (graines d')     E3 

F 

Faine     F1 

G 

Gombo     A1, H4 
Gourde     L1 
Guimauve chanvre     H3 

H 

Hévéa (graines d')     H2 
Hibiscus (graines d')     H5 

I 

Illipé (graines d')     B1, M2 
Illipé de Bornéo     S3 

J 

Jatropha (graines de)     J1 
Jojoba     S5 

K 

Kapok (graines de)     C6 
Karité (amande de, noix de)     B7, V5 

L 

Lesquerelle (graines de)     L2 
Limnanthe (graines de)     L4 
Lin à basse teneur en acide 

linolénique     L5 
Lin (graines de)     L5 
Lupin blanc (graines de)     L6 
Lupin changeant (graines de)     L7 

M 

Macadamia (noix de)     M1 
Maïs (germe de)     Z1 
Melon (pépins de)     C18 
Melon d'eau (graines de)     C11 
Moutarde blanche (graines de)     S6 
Moutarde brune (graines de)     B3 
Moutarde des champs     S7 

Moutarde d'Inde (graines de)     B3 
Moutarde noire (graines de)     B5 
Mowrah (graines de)     M2 
Muscade (noix de)     M3 

N 

Navette (graines de)     B6 
Neem (graines de)     A12 
Nigelle     N1 
Niger (graines de)     G3 
Noisette     C15 
Noix     J2 

O 

Oeillette (graines d'),     P1 
Oiticica (graines d')     L3 
Olive (amandon d')     O2 
Olive (grignons d')     O2 
Olive (péricarpe)     O2 
Onagre (graines d')     O1 
Orange (pépins d')     C10 
Ouricuri     A10, O4 

P 

Palme (péricarpe)     E1, E2 
Palmiste (noix de)     E1, E2 
Pamplemousse (pépins de)     C9 
Papaye (graines de)     C4 
Pastel (graines de)     I1 
Pastèque (graines de)     C11 
Pavot (graines de)     P1 
Pêche (amandes de noyaux 

de)     P10 
Périlla (graines de)     P2 
Pignon d'Inde (graines de)     J1 
Pin pinier     P4 
Pistache     P5 
Potiron (pépins de)     C19 
Prune (amandes de noyaux de)     P7 
Pulghère (graines de)     J1 
Purghère (graines de)     J1 

R 

Raisin (pépins de)     V6 
Rhus (fruit de)     R1, T2 
Ricin (graines de)     R3 
Riz (son de)     O7 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

12 © ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés
 

S 

Sal (graines de)     S4 
Sanve (graines de)     S7 
Sésame (graines de)     S2 
Shorea (graines de)     S3 
Soja (graines de)     G1 
Stillingia (fruit de, mésocarpe)     S1 
Stillingia (graines de)     S1 
Sumac     R1, T2 

T 

Thé (graines de)     C2 
Tomate (pépins de)     L8 
Tournesol (graines de)     H1 
Tung (graines de)     A3 

V 

Vernonia (graines de)     V4 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---



Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

-
-
`
,
,
`
,
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-



ISO 5507:2002(E/F) 

ICS  01.040.67;  67.200.20 
Price based on 12 pages/Prix basé sur 12 pages 

© ISO 2002 – All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés 
 

 

 

Copyright International Organization for Standardization 
Provided by IHS under license with ISO

Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS

--`,,`,-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---


